2019 SCC Girls Soccer FINAL Standings

Hammonasset Division

Team

Shelton *
Sheehan
Lauralton Hall
Branford
Lyman Hall

Housatonic Division
Team

Cheshire*

West Haven

Daniel Hand

East Haven

Wilbur Cross

Oronoque Division
Team

Amity Regional*
Sacred Heart Academy
Jonathan Law

Hamden
Career/Hillhouse

Quinnipiac Division
Team

Mercy*
Guilford @ #
Foran

North Haven

* division champion

Division
6-1-1
5-2-1
4-3-1
2-4-2
0-7-1

Division
7-0-1
3-2-3
3-3-2
3-3-2
0-8

Division

7-0-1
4-3-1
4-4
3-3-2
0-8

Division

4-0-2
3-1-2
1-4-1
1-4-1

Counting Game

Overall

8-2-4
8-3-3
5-8-1
4-7-3
3-10-1

Counting Game

13-4-4
13-5-3
5-10-1
5-8-4

3-11-2

Overall

10-2-2
4-6-4
6-5-3
6-6-2
3-11

Counting Game

14-4-2
6-7-4
7-9-3
7-7-3
4-11

Overall

8-4-2
6-5-3
7-7
3-7-4
0-14

Counting Game

9-7-3
6-7-3
9-9
5-8-4
0-15

Overall

9-2-3
9-2-3
8-4-2
4-8-2

@ - won SCC playoff title (defeated Shelton, 2-1, on Nov. 6)
# - won Class L state title (defeated East Lyme, 2-1, on Nov. 23)

14-4-3
18-2-3
10-7-2
5-9-3



