# **2019 SCC Girls Soccer FINAL Standings**

#### **Hammonasset Division**

<b>Team</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Counting Game</b>	<b>Overall</b>
Shelton *	6-1-1	8-2-4	13-4-4
Sheehan	5-2-1	8-3-3	13-5-3
Lauralton Hall	4-3-1	5-8-1	5-10-1
Branford	2-4-2	4-7-3	5-8-4
Lyman Hall	0-7-1	3-10-1	3-11-2

#### **Housatonic Division**

<b>Team</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Counting Game</b>	<b>Overall</b>
Cheshire*	7-0-1	10-2-2	14-4-2
West Haven	3-2-3	4-6-4	6-7-4
Daniel Hand	3-3-2	6-5-3	7-9-3
East Haven	3-3-2	6-6-2	7-7-3
Wilbur Cross	0-8	3-11	4-11

## **Oronoque Division**

<b>Team</b>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Counting Game</b>	<b>Overall</b>
Amity Regional*	7-0-1	8-4-2	9-7-3
Sacred Heart Academy	4-3-1	6-5-3	6-7-3
Jonathan Law	4-4	7-7	9-9
Hamden	3-3-2	3-7-4	5-8-4
Career/Hillhouse	0-8	0-14	0-15

### **Quinnipiac Division**

<u>Team</u>	<b>Division</b>	<b>Counting Game</b>	<u>Overall</u>
Mercy*	4-0-2	9-2-3	14-4-3
Guilford @ #	3-1-2	9-2-3	18-2-3
Foran	1-4-1	8-4-2	10-7-2
North Haven	1-4-1	4-8-2	5-9-3

<sup>\*</sup> division champion

<sup>@ -</sup> won SCC playoff title (defeated Shelton, 2-1, on Nov. 6)

<sup># -</sup> won Class L state title (defeated East Lyme, 2-1, on Nov. 23)